

Issue Paper

DATE:

01/25/2024

AGENDA ITEM (ACTION ITEM):

Consider / Approve the initial BG-1 #24-227 (project application form) for the property acquisition of real estate at 430 Dudley Road adjacent to RC Hinsdale Elementary School for the purpose of site circulation improvement.

APPLICABLE BOARD POLICY:

01.1 Legal Status of the Board; 04.31 Authority to Encumber and Expend Funds; 702 KAR 4:160

HISTORY/BACKGROUND:

The current RC Hinsdale Elementary School site circulation cannot support the number of cars that are on-site for daily parent drop-off and parent pick-up. This circulation issue causes vehicles to stack onto Dudley Road. In addition to properties already acquired by the District at 506 and 500 Dudley Road and the partnership with the City of Edgewood to reconstruct the intersection of Tupman Drive, Charter Oak Road, and Dudley Road, the purchase of 430 Dudley (PIDN 030-10-15-006.00) will provide additional stacking opportunities to get all cars off of Dudley Road and onto the school property in addition to expanding parking capacity.

FISCAL/BUDGETARY IMPACT:

\$265,000.00

RECOMMENDATION:

Approve the initial BG-1 #24-227 (project application form) for the property acquisition of real estate at 430 Dudley Road adjacent to RC Hinsdale Elementary School for the purpose of site circulation improvement.

CONTACT PERSON:

Matt Rigg, Chief Operations Officer

Principal/Administrator

District Administrator

Uperintendent

Use this form to submit your request to the Superintendent for items to be added to the Board Meeting Agenda

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION DIVISION OF FACILITIES MANAGEMENT

BG-1, 2008 Project Application Form

702 KAR 4:160

PROJE	CT II	DENTI	FICATIO	NC	Initial:	Х			Revised:	_		_		Emerge	ency 🔲
District:		KENTO	ON COL	JNTY	District _Code:	291		Facility Name:	RC HINS	SDALE	ELEM	ENTARY		School Code:	045
Grade L	.evel	Serve	d:	P-5		Current	t Stude	nt Capacity	r: <u>720</u>	_ D	istrict O	rganizatio	on Plan:		
1. DE	SCR	IPTION	AND S	SCOPE	OF PROP	OSED PF	ROJEC	т							
A.	Che	eck and	d comple	ete the a	applicable	items:									
	1. I	New Bu	uildina												
	2. /	Additio	n												
	3. I	Renova	ation or	Alteration	on (Descri	be)									
	4. I	Reloca	table Cl	assroon	n.		Numi	ber				Size			
	5. I	Equipm	ent/Fur	nishing	s Procure	ment (De	scribe)					-			
	6 (Other (Describ	e)											
	-														
	7. \$	Site (Co a.		the Fol	lowing) on ADJ	ACENT P	ROPE	RTY	Evn	ansion	n	ΧΙ	Number	of Acres	0.18
		b.	A site	has be	en acquire	ed in accor	rdance	with 702	KAR 4:050	regul	ations	Tentati	ive KDE a	approval	
		c. d.	Locat		DIRECT currently				ING SCHO	OOL S	SITE pid	n 030-10-	-15-006.	.00	
R	Con				R 4:180 an	•									
υ.									hist Essility	, Dlan)					
	1	nis ap	plication	i is bein	ig submitte	ea for (rei	er to ci	urrent Dis	trict Facility	/ Platt)).				
			Catego	ry: em Nur	nhor:										
					on Facilit	y Plan:									
	(Continu	ation of	RC Hir					from previ ct Facility Pla			amended.			
C.	Prov	/ide a d	complet	e narrat	ive of the	proposed	projec	t.							
									RY SCHO						
									STACKING ION OF AD						
									NG AND T						
D.	Prop	osed v	work rel	ated to	the projec	t but exclu	ıded fr	om the so	ope of this	BG1:	N/A	١			
H	_														
4					Local bo	oard order a	uthorizin	ng project ar	d narrative jus	stificatio	on must b	e attached.			-

SCHOOL DISTRICT: Ke	nton County	Initial: X	Revised:	BG# <u>24-227</u>				
II. PROPOSED PLAN T	O FINANCE APPLICA	TION						
A. Statement of Pro	bable Costs:		B. Funds	Available:				
Total Construction C	:ost		1 SECC	Cash Requireme	\$0.00			
Architect/Engineer F			2. SFCC Bond Reg.					
3. Construction Manag				Bond Sale	\$0.00 \$0.00			
4. Bond Discount			4. Local B	12 1 (94) COLON 123 VENEZUL	\$0.00			
5. Fiscal Agent Fee			5. Cash -	General Fund	\$0.00			
Contingencies			6. Cash -	Capital Outlay	\$0.00			
Site Acquisition		\$250,000.00		Building Fund	\$265,000.00			
Equipment/Furnishir				Investment Earni	\$0.00			
Equipment/Compute			9. KETS		\$0.00			
Technology Network			10. Other	Const Funds)	\$0.00			
11. Other* LEGAL		\$2,500.00	11. Other		\$0.00			
	E I ENVIRONME	\$2,500.00	12. Other		\$0.00			
	nd Civil Engineeı	\$10,000.00	13. Other		\$0.00			
14. Other*		\$205,000,00	14. Other	anda Arrallabla	\$0.00			
Total Estimated Cos *Define		\$265,000.00	I otal Fi	unds Avail <u>able</u>	\$265,000.00			
THE ABOVE COR	RESPOND TO ACTUAL BIDS R	ECEIVED PRIOR TO THE SE	SIGNING OF CONSTRI	AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE				
stated funds are available ar	nd designated for this p	roject during this fi	scal year.					
	Super	intendent	Г	ate				
-								
-	Finan	ce Officer		ate				
	Chairr	man	D	ate				
	ORIGINAL SIGNATU	RES REQUIRED						
NOTE: Any district anticipating	the financing of this and	d/or other projects in	a combined school	ol revenue Bond should				
	with the Director/Branc							
TO BE COMPLETED ON IN								
This building project application		on of Englished Mono	acment indicating	compliance with current				
Facility Plan or minor project			gement indicating t	compliance with current				
acility Flam of Hillion project	under 702 NAIN 4, 100							
Comments:								
Director/Branch Manager, Fa	acilities Management							
Director/Branch Wanager, Fa	icilities Management							
Date:								
L								
TO BE COMPLETED ON IN	TIAL & REVISED APP	LICATION: T	O BE COMPLET	ED ON INITIAL APPLICA	TION:			
Tentative financial approval I		1 Т	This building project application is hereby approved according					
provided to this office in supp	oort of projected cost.			outlined in the application.				
		a	ccordance with the	ne attached submittal che	cklist.			
Comments:								
			Comments:					
Director/Branch Manager, Di	vision of District Opera	tions	ssociate Commis	ssioner, District Support S	ervices			
Date:		c	Date:					